Friday, September 18
Friday, September 18
Shabbos, September 19
Shabbos, September 19
Shabbos, September 19

Sunday, September 20

Sunday, September 27
Sunday, September 27

Monday, September 28

THE HISTORIC
KIEVER SYNAGOGUE

2020 Holiday Schedule
Services in bold print

Rosh Hashanah

Rosh Hashanah begins; candle lighting
Rosh Hashanah I: Evening service
Rosh Hashanah I: Morning service
Afternoon and Evening service
Candle lighting for second day

Rosh Hashanah II: Morning service

Rosh Hashanah II: Shofar
Rosh Hashanah II: Shofar (outdoors)

Yom Kippur

Yom Kippur begins: candle lighting
Kol Nidre service

Yom Kippur: Morning service
Yom Kippur: Yizkor

Yom Kippur: Yizkor 11

Yom Kippur: Afternoon service
Yom Kippur: Neilah service
Fast ends

7:03 p.m.
7:50 p.m.
9:30 a.m.

7:30 p.m.

after 8:02 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

6:47 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
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THE HISTORIC

KIEVER SYNAGOGUE
Sukkot
Friday, October 2 Sukkot begins: candle lighting 6:38 p.m.
Shabbos, October 3 Sukkot I: Morning service 9:30 a.m.
Shabbos, October 3 Candle lighting for second day after 7:36 p.m.
Sunday, October 4 Sukkot II: Morning service 9:30 a.m.
Sunday, October 4 Yom Tov Ends 7:35 p.m.
Friday, October 9 Shemini Atzeret begins: candle lighting 6:25 p.m.
Shabbos, October 10 Shemini Atzeret: Morning service 9:30 a.m.
Yizkor 11:00 a.m.
Shabbos, October 10 Simchat Torah begins: candle lighting after 7:24 p.m.
Sunday, October 11 Simchat Torah: Morning service 9:30 a.m.

25 BELLEVUE AVENUE, TORONTO ONTARIO MS5T 2N5 WWWKIEVERSHUL.COM
416 593 9702 THEKIEVER®KIEVERSHUL.COM



