

## THE HISTORIC KIEVER SYNAGOGUE

# **2020 Holiday Schedule Services in bold print**

#### Rosh Hashanah

Friday, September 18	Rosh Hashanah begins; candle lighting	7:03 p.m.
Friday, September 18	Rosh Hashanah I: Evening service	7:50 p.m.
Shabbos, September 19	Rosh Hashanah I: Morning service	9:30 a.m.
Shabbos, September 19	Afternoon and Evening service	7:30 p.m.
Shabbos, September 19	Candle lighting for second day	after 8:02 p.m.
Sunday, September 20	Rosh Hashanah II: Morning service Rosh Hashanah II: Shofar Rosh Hashanah II: Shofar (outdoors)	9:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.

### Yom Kippur

Sunday, September 27	Yom Kippur begins: candle lighting	6:47 p.m.
Sunday, September 27	Kol Nidre service	6:45 p.m.
Monday, September 28	Yom Kippur: Morning service	9:30 a.m.
	Yom Kippur: Yizkor	11:00 a.m.
	Yom Kippur: Yizkor II	3:00 p.m.
	Yom Kippur: Afternoon service	5:15 p.m.
	Yom Kippur: Neilah service	6:30 p.m.
	Fast ends	7:45 p.m.



## THE HISTORIC KIEVER SYNAGOGUE

#### **Sukkot**

Sukkot begins: candle lighting Friday, October 2 6:38 p.m. Shabbos, October 3 **Sukkot I: Morning service** 9:30 a.m. Shabbos, October 3 Candle lighting for second day after 7:36 p.m. Sunday, October 4 **Sukkot II: Morning service** 9:30 a.m. Yom Tov Ends Sunday, October 4 7:35 p.m. Friday, October 9 Shemini Atzeret begins: candle lighting 6:25 p.m. **Shabbos, October 10 Shemini Atzeret: Morning service** 9:30 a.m. **Yizkor** 11:00 a.m. Shabbos, October 10 Simchat Torah begins: candle lighting after 7:24 p.m.

Simchat Torah: Morning service

9:30 a.m.

Sunday, October 11